

KPL/2017-18/BSE
13.11.2017



Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001	National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI - 400 051
Scrip Code : 530299	Scrip Code : KOTHARIPRO

Sub : UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Dear sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the following :-

- (1) The Unaudited Financial Results of our Company for the Quarter & Six months ended on 30th September, 2017, prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard – (Ind-AS), which have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today. Please note that board meeting end time was 4.00 P.M.
- (2) Please also find attached herewith Limited Review Report given by the Auditors of our Company.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
for **KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.**


(RAJ KUMAR GUPTA)
CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
FCS – 3281

Address :
"Pan Parag House
24/19, The Mall,
Kanpur



KOTHARI PRODI CTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: "PAN PARAG HOUSE", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur - 208 001
 Phone Nos. :0512- 2312171-74, Fax : 0512-2312058, E-mail: rkgupta@kothariproducts.in, Website:www. kothariproducts.in
 CIN No. L 16008UP 1983 PLC 006254

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2017

PARTICULARS	Standalone						
	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.09.2017	30.06.2017	30.09.2016	30.09.2017	30.09.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2017
	UNAUDITED			UNAUDITED			AUDITED
I. Revenue from operations	119,323	109,428	105,205	228,751	220,488	434,804	434,804
II. Other Income	875	980	936	1,855	1,958	3,225	3,225
III. Total Revenue (I + II)	120,198	110,408	106,141	230,606	222,446	438,029	438,029
IV Expenses							
Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Purchase of stock-in-trade	115,990	106,110	100,471	222,100	212,232	411,664	411,664
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-751	-23	945	-774	559	3,077	3,077
Employee benefit expense	73	66	58	139	111	238	238
Depreciation and amortisation expense	57	43	37	100	73	159	159
Other Expenses	2,586	2,761	1,440	5,347	3,391	10,941	10,941
Finance Costs	217	311	753	528	1,197	2,400	2,400
Total Expenses	118,172	109,268	103,704	227,440	217,563	428,479	428,479
V. Profit before Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items and Tax (III-IV)	2,026	1,140	2,437	3,166	4,883	9,550	9,550
VI. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII. Profit before Extra Ordinary Items and Tax (V-VI)	2,026	1,140	2,437	3,166	4,883	9,550	9,550
VIII. Extra Ordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX. Profit before Tax (VII - VIII)	2,026	1,140	2,437	3,166	4,883	9,550	9,550
X. Tax Expense							
1. Current tax	501	186	652	687	1,293	2,607	2,607
2. Deferred tax	200	209	180	409	382	492	492
XI. Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (IX - X)	1,325	745	1,605	2,070	3,208	6,451	6,451
XII. Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII. Tax Expense of Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV. Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations (after Tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV. PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (XI+XIV)	1,325	745	1,605	2,070	3,208	6,451	6,451
XVI. Earnings per Equity Share :							
1. Basic (Not Annualised)	4.44	2.50	5.38	6.94	10.75	21.62	21.62
2. Diluted (Not Annualised)	4.44	2.50	5.38	6.94	10.75	21.62	21.62

